
Revision 3/5/13 

 HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 PURCHASING BID REPORT 
 

Bid #: 22-JHS-003 

Bid Title: Commissioning Services for Homestead/Wakefield Elementary Replacement School 

Date of Bid Opening: August 11, 2021 

Date of Bid 
Advertisement: 

July 21, 2021 

Advertising Method: EMaryland Marketplace and HCPS Website 

 

DESCRIPTION OF 
BID:  

Commissioning Services for Homestead/Wakefield Elementary Replacement School 

 

 

BID TABULATION 

 

 Bidders                            Base Price         Add Alt #1       Add Alt #2 

                     (Non-Responsive/No Bid) 
                                                      

Allen & Shariff $114,800.00 $18,500.00 $24,500.00 

Complete Commissioning $33,150.00 $9,800.00 $2,500.00 

Gipe Associates $48,000.00 $12,000.00 $18,000.00 

Kibart $52,500.00 $10,000.00 $7,680.00 

Lilker Energy Solutions $42,880.00 $10,240.00 $7,680.00 

Loring Consulting Engineers $52,000.00 $31,000.00 $9,000.00 

Procon Consulting $41,100.00 $11,600.00 $8,682.00 

RMF Engineering $63,710.00 $12,760.00 $13,700.00 

Setty & Associates Intl. $44,800.00 $19,800.00 $9,900.00 
 

 
     CONTRACT AWARDED TO: 

 

Complete Commissioning, Inc. 

 

 

 

 

 

     VALUE OF   CONTRACT: 
 

$45,450.00 

 
 
 
 

 
Contract Terms: Until project is complete 
 
Contract Start Date: Immediately 

METHOD OF AWARD:     Individual Items        Group         Total Bid   

 
APPROVALS: 
 
 
BUYER:  _______________________________________________________                                             
                             Signature                            Date               

  
 
 

 

9/13/21


